156 State of Kansas, Douglas County. Ss. Be it remembered, that on the 1st day of Aug. A.D. 1918, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, came John Gottstein and Martha Gottstein, his wife, who are personally known to me to be the same persons who executed the within instrument of writing, and duly acknowledged the execution of the same. Witness my hand and official seal the day and year last above written. C. E. Cory, Notary Public. (L.S.) My commission expires Dec. 16, 1918. Recorded September 21st, 1918, At 8:50 o'clock A.M. Etelle Monthrule RELEASE. Know all men by these presents, that in consideration of full payment of the debt secured by a mortgage by Ned Golding and Miriam Golding, his wife to F. M. Perkins, dated the first day of May, A.D. 1913; which is recorded in Book 53 of Mortg-ages, page 328, of the records of Douglas County, Kansas, satisfaction of such mort-gage is hereby acknowledged and the same is hereby released. Dated this 23 day of September, A.D. 1918. F. M. Perkins. State of Kansas, ) Douglas County, )ss. Douglas County, )ss. Be it remembered, that on this 23 day of Sept. A.D. 1918 before me, F. Henry Perkins a notary Public in and for said County and State, came F. M. Perkins to me personally known to be the same person who executed the foregoing instrument of writing, and duly acknowledged the execution of the same. In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal on the day and year last above written. F. Henry Perkins, Notary Public (L.S.) My commission expires Jan. 31, 1920. Recorded Sept. 23, 1918. At 4:20 o'clock P.M. Estelle Morthuk! Register of Deeds, Fune Elora. Deputy. RELEASE. Know all men by these presents, that in consideration of full payment of the debt secured by a mortgage by W. L. Eubanks and Mamie Eubanks, his wife, to F. M. Perkins, dated the first day of June, A.D. 1915, which is recorded in Book 53 of Mortgages, page 371, of the records of Douglas County, Kansas, satisfaction of such mortgage is hereby acknowledged and the same is hereby released. Dated this 23 day of September, A.D. 1918. F. M. Perkins. State of Kansas, ) Douglas County, )ss. Be it remembered that on this 23 day of Sept. A.D. 1918, before me, F. Henry Perkins, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, came F. M. Perkins to me personally known to be the same person who executed the foregoing instrument of writing, and duly acknowledged the execution of the same. In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal on the day and year last above written. F. Henry Perkins, My commission expires Jan. 31, 1920. (L.S.) Notary Public. Recorded September 23, 1918, At 4:25 o'clock P.M. telle Northuck, egister of Deeds, Terre Eleza ASSIGNMENT. This instrument, made this 23rd day of November 1904 between estate of Myron Poerdman, Edwin Gillette, Adm'r, of the first part and Mary A. Boardman of the second part, Sideration to him in hand paid by the said party of the second part, has sold, assigned, transfered and conveyed, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to the party of the second part a certain mortgage bearing date the seventh day of May 1901, made by Wm. R. Attee to Myron Foardman to secure the payment of the sum of Thirteen Hundred Dollars Dollars (31300), and interest thereon from the date thereof recorded in the Clerk's office of Douglas County, State of Kansas, in Liber 38 of mortgages, at page 23 on the eighth day of May 1901 at 5 o'clock P.M. together with the bond accompanying said mortgage, and therein referred to, and all sums of money due Thereon. And the party of the first part hereby covenant that there is due on said bond and mortgage the sum of thirteen Hundred Dollars. In witness whereof, the said party of the first part has hereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above written. Estate of Myron Boardman, Edwin Gillette, Adm'r Witnesses (seal) S. E. Banks. ANTO LINEAR DISIN COMPACT